Docket No.: 99RSS357/77446 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE kM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 05-24-2000 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings - + 101366467 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): William J. Domino, Morten Damgaard, and Darioush Agahi-Kesheh Name: Conexant Systems, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Newport Beach \_\_ State: <u>CA</u>\_\_ ZIP: 92660 Other Execution Date: February 9, 2000 X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/495,993 05/25/2000 ASCOTT 00000109 09495993 40.00 0p \Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 01 FC:581 √5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric D. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 ZIP: 60606 City: Chicago State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Eric D. Cohen, Reg. No. 38,110

Name of Person Signing

May 3, 2000

Date

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, William J. Domino of 4740 Via Corona, Yorba Linda, California 92887, Morten Damgaard of 25451 Cadillac Drive, Laguna Hills, California 92653, and Darioush Agahi-Kesheh of 40 Calavera, Irvine. California 92606, sell and assign to CONEXANT Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the SYSTEM FOR CANCELLING INTERNAL INTERFERENCE IN A RECEIVER invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent resulting therefrom to CONEXANT Systems, Inc., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the subject matter of the applications and/or patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

F 1 9 , 2000

State of CALIFORNIA ) ss

County of NANGE )

This 97H day of Colore me personally came the above-named William J. Domino, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JANIE DODGE
Commission # 1191147
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2002

Dance Dodge

PATENT REEL: 010799 FRAME: 0713

2/9	_, 2000	Morten Damgaard
State of CALIFORNIA	)	
	) ss:	
County of BRANGE	. )	
		2000, before me personally came the above-named Morten lividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
acknowledged to me that he ex	recuted the same of his	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JANIE DOD Commission # Notary Public - O Orange Co My Cornm. Expires	1191147 California <u>\$</u> cunty :Jul 25, 2002	NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  Danioush Agahi-Kesheh
State of CALIFORNIA	) ) ss:	
County of ORANGE	) 55.	
Darioush Agahi-Kesheh, to me	e personally known as	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who sown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JANIE DODO Commission # 1 Notary Public - C Orange Cou My Comm. Expires J	191147 alifornia \(\frac{\xi}{\xi}\) inty ul 25, 2002	NOTARY PUBLIC

**RECORDED: 05/03/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010799 FRAME: 0714